
       
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 
 
 
We 
 
Original Global Wombat Europe Aps 
Mollevej 9-E 
DK – 2990 Nivaa 
 
hereby declares that all our products manufactured in Polycarbonate distributed 
by us fulfills all EU requirements regulations needed for articles to come into 
contact with foods in accordance with EU regulations and requirements including 
EU 1935/2004    
 
Regarding the testing conditions the overall migration limit of 10 md/dm2 
according to article 12 Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 in the current version is not 
exceed by the tested sample in the food simulants 3% acetic and ethanol 50%.  
At the testing conditions the sample complies with the specific migration limit 
stipulated for bisphenol A in Article 11 in conjunction with Annex I to Regulation 
(EU) NO. 10/2011.  Test has been carried out at 40 degree C. 
 
The products are suitable for all aqueous, acidic and alcoholic foods and milk 
products. The products can be used for any long term storage at room 
temperature or below including heating up to 70 °c. for up to 2 hours, or heating 
up to 100 °c. fro up to 15 minutes. 
 
Tests in relation to this matter have been carried out by certified laboratories in 
Denmark and Germany and the company has received formal approval for 
reselling by Fødevarestyrelsen, Ministry of Food and Environment in Denmark. 
 
 
Nivaa, August 2016 
 
Finn G. Jepsen 
CEO 


